

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. Resolution authorizing Beaux Arts of the Lowe Art Museum of the University of Miami to sell alcoholic beverages at the University of Miami Watsco Center Parking Lot on Saturday, January 14th, 2023, from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Sunday, January 15th, 2023, from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. during the 72nd Annual Beaux Arts Festival of Art. Subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

This request is to authorize Beaux Arts of the Lowe Art Museum of the University of Miami to sell alcoholic beverages at the University of Miami Watsco Center Parking Lot on Saturday, January 14th, 2023, from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Sunday, January 15th, 2023, from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. during the 72nd Annual Beaux Arts Festival of Art. Subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

This request has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Special Event Application & Permit